07/14/15 80

## BRIDGE EMBARGO RESOLUTION

## RESOLUTION NO. 12, 225

- WHEREAS: The Board of Supervisors is empowered under authority of Sections 321.236 Sub. (8), 321.471 to 321.473 to prohibit the operation of vehicles or impose limitations as to the weight thereof on designated highways or highway structures under their jurisdiction, and
- WHEREAS: the Woodbury County Engineer has caused to be completed the Structure Inventory and Appraisal of certain bridges according to accepted Bridge Inspection Standards and has determined that the bridges below, require revision to their current load ratings,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Woodbury County Board of Supervisors that the following vehicle and load limit be established and that signs be placed advising of the permissible maximum weights thereof on the bridge listed herein.

Bridge P-6 on 220<sup>th</sup> Street Section 4-87-45 5 tons gross load

Passed and approved this 14th day of July, 2015.

Recommended:

Woodbury County Engineer

Attes

Woodbury County Auditor

mille

Chairperson, Woodbury County Board of Supervisors